TOWNSHIP OF

,,,,, (CAVANMONAGHAN

i

s
Wit

By,

Have it all. Right here.

2012
Proposed
Municipal Budget

Finance Report 2012-10

Budget Meeting
Monday March 26, 2012
7:00 p.m.

Council Chambers
988 County Road 10, Millbrook, ON




TOWMNSHIP OF

CAVANMONAGHAN

s

Special Council Meeting

BT 2 or and Council
IEECSE /arch 26, 2012
IR <irberley Pope, Finance Department

L St Finance 2012-10
Subject: | Final Public Budget Presentation

Recommendations:

1. That Council receives the Final Public Budget Presentation for adoption; and
2. That Council approves a 3% Residential Tax Rate increase; and

3. That Council approves the 2012 Operating Budget of $6,772,799; and

4. That Council approves the 2012 Capital Budget of $3,966,728; and

5. That Council approves the 2012 Water & Wastewater Operating Budget of
$795,595 and a Capital Budget of $1,029,400.

Overview:

The purpose of this report is to present the 2012 Municipal Operating and Capital
Budgets with a proposed 3% residential tax levy increase. The financial information
provided is an outline and description of the 2012 Township of Cavan Monaghan
Municipal Budget. It does not include any taxation or other revenues collected and/or
transferred to the School Boards or the County of Peterborough.

The budget process began in September 2011 which has resulted in many budget
meetings and presentations to Council on Capital, Operating, Water and Wastewater
and Reserves. Council has reviewed the information provided in the budget reports and
has provided direction to staff.

Financial Impact:

Detailed Capital and Operating budget worksheets were submitied by each Department
utilizing Master Plans, Studies, Development Charges, Policies, Asset Replacement,
By-Laws as well as Actual to Budget information for the years 2008 — 2011. The Chief
Administrative Officer and Director of Finance have held preliminary budget reviews of
the financial information with each Department Head and have assisted in expenditure
reduction opportunities and encouraged future revenue considerations to offset costs.




2012 Operating Expenditures by Department

Counci Finance
2.6%

(i

Roads Department
25.89%

Planning & Building
2.9%

e
Boards & Authorities %
5.7%
By-Law Enforcement
0.5%

3.8% Office of the Clerk

4.9%

Police Services
24.7%

Community Grants

1.6%

Protective Services Community
13.0% Development
14.4%
2011 Budget 2012 Draft Variance
Planning & Building $177,480 $172,680 -$4,800 -2.70%
By-Law Enforcement $51,710 $29,990 -$21,720 -42.00%
Protective Services $733,733 $768,166 $34,433 4.69%
Roads Department $1,694,975 $1,532,740 -$162,235 -9.57%
Economic & Community Development $834,593 $852,707 $18,114 2.17%
Office of the CAQO $212,465 $263,365 $50,900 23.96%
Office of the Clerk $280,015 - $288,045 $8,030 2.87%
Council $173,291 $155,500 -$17,791 -10.27%
Boards & Authorities $333,641 $335,426 $1,785 0.53%
Community Grants $120,000 $95,000 -$25,000 -20.83%
Finance $187,428 $222,190 $34,762 18.55%
Police Services $1,366,370 $1,459,733 $93,363 6.83%

Summary of Variance in 2012 Operating Budget Proposal

Planning & Building has reduced their budget by -8.00% however, a éalary re-

allocation from By-Law Enforcement and Water & Wastewater results in a -2.70%
budget decrease. The Planning Department is responsible for processing and
evaluating planning applications and the development of the land use planning
documents that guide growth and development within the Township. The Building

Department is responsible for issuing permits and enforcing the Ontario Building Code.

By-Law Enforcement has increased revenues and reduced wages, through salary
allocation to Planning & Building, while also reducing contracted services resulting in
the -42.00% reduction in budget. The By-Law Department, through education, raises




awareness of community standards and enforcement of Municipal By-Laws to ensure
compliance.

Protective Services new Fire Hall #2 was completed in 2011 and therefore, has
reduced the associated building repair expenditures, reduced communication costs and
improved efficiencies in maintenance in combination with maintaining protective
services assets, resulting in the overall minimal increase of 4.69% in budget. Protective
Services provides essential services to the public which includes fire suppression,
public education, emergency preparedness, emergency vehicle maintenance and
training.

Roads & Environmental Services has reduced their budget by -9.57% and removed
the landfill annual cost transfer of $40,000 due to the current closure in 2011. Roads &
Environmental Services provides services for road construction and maintenance
including winter control, safety devices and signs along with environmental services for
all three wards.

Economic Development has increased Health & Safety training for all municipal staff,
added a new full-time Director and no longer receives the Parkland revenue from the
City of Peterborough which results in the overall 2.17% increase. The Economic
Development Department is committed to support community empowerment and

to service community needs through Council Committees, Community Events,
Community Projects, Recreation, Heritage, and Public Liaison.

Office of the CAO has reduced contracted services and received increased investment
income offset by a re-allocation of staff and township legal expenditures to the
Department resulting in the 23.96% increase. The Chief Administrative Officer (C.A.O.)
for the Township of Cavan Monaghan ensures that ali municipal Departments are
providing quality service in a timely, efficient and cost effective manner.

Office of the Clerk has a partial allocation of new staff to the Department and the
associated benefit increase resulting in the 2.87% increase. The Clerk’'s Department is
responsible for the provision of administrative support to the Municipality and Members
of Council. Many of the functions performed in the Clerk’s Department are statutory
duties and are set out in Provincial Legislation.

Council has reduced their Department expenditures by -10.27%. Council is committed
to working together for the betterment of the businesses and citizens within the
municipality, to provide and maintain the services while addressing infrastructure needs.

Boards and Authorities has increased by 0.53%. This Department consists of the
Cavan Monaghan Libraries, Ganaraska Conservation Authority, Kawartha Conservation
Authority and the Otonabee Region Conservation Authority. The Library Board
requested a 0% increase, offsetting their additional expenditures through a Library
reserve transfer.

Community Grants were reduced by $25,000 in 2012 as per the requests identified
within the eligible applications received. The Municipal Community Funding Grants are
intended to support not-for-profit organizations serving primarily Township residents.




4

Finance Department has been successiul in collection of taxes in arrears and this has
reduced the tax penalty income by $30,000. The overall increase to the Departmental
budget is minimized at 18.55% due to the reduction of various expenditures. The
Finance Department ensures accountability through budgeting, accounting and
reporting on the municipal financial transactions including a focus on expenditure
reduction, infrastructure and funding opportunities.

Police Services contract has increased by 4.45% over 2011 the actual cost. However,
the overall change inciuding the Police Services Board, Recoverable Force and R.I.D.E.
Grant expenditures results in an increase of 6.83%. Police Services work with the
community to prevent crime and address safety issues within the municipality.

The User Fees & Charges By-Law was reviewed by Department Heads and further
revenue opportunities were considered and have been estimated within the 2012

Operating Budget.

Municipal staff continues to provide a level of quality service with effectiveness and
efficiency while the increasing demands of external service costs and infrastructure
replacement remain at the forefront of the budgeting process.

Requested

Requested Transfers to Total Capital
Capita! ltem Requested Purchases Reserve Requested
Finance {(Asset Replacement Reserve) $0. $1,160,000 | $1,160,000
Fire Protection $242,360  $305,000 $547,360
Roads and Environmental Services $1,224,249 $0 | $1,224,249
Planning and Building $110,619 $25,000 $135,619
Economic & Community Development $281,500  $618,000 $899,500
Total 2012 Capital Expenditures $1,858,728 $2,108,000 | $3,966,728
Reserves - to Offset Capital - ($757.,500) ($757.500)
Casino - fo Offset Capital ($1,101,228) ($2,108,000)| ($3,209,228)

The Capital requested purchases in 2012 fotal $3,966,728 however the need to
maintain and plan for future capital replacements requires transfers to reserves totaling
$2,108,000.

The 2012 Municipal Tax Roll assessment was released by MPAC on December 13,
2011. As per the table below, a 3% residential tax rate increase would result in a tax
increase of $13.29 per $100,000 of Residential Assessment. Each 1% residential tax
rate increase would generate an additional $41,535 in tax revenue.




2011 2012
3% Increase 3% Increase 4% Increase 5% Increase
2011 $442.89 2012 $456.18 2012 $460.61 2012 $465.04
2010 $430.00 2011 $442.89 2011 $442.89 2011 $442.89
Increase in $ $12.89 Increase in § $13.29Increase in § $17.72|increase in § $22.15

A history of the municipal tax rates is provided for your information below.

Tax Rate Review

2008 2009 2010 2011
Amount to be raised by Taxes $3,109,868 $3,373,274 $3,664,003 $3,998,893
Weighted Assessment $766,973,997 $808,020,915 $852,101,625 $902,904,712
0.40547% 0.41747% 0.43000% 0.44289%
Taxes per 100,000 Residential $405.47 $417.47 $430.00 $442.89
Increase in % 5% 3% 3% 3%

Water & Wastewater:

The changes to existing Water & Wastewater User Fees will increase the average
residential billing by 9.8% which totals $7.33/month ($87.92/annum). This increase is
effective on the next Water and Wastewater billing of 2012 (due date of May 30, 2012).

2012 Water & Wastewater Proposed Increase

| 2011 | | 2012 |
rate volume  Annual rate volume Annual  Increase
Water Base rate $31.36 $ 188.16 $33.26 S 199.56 6.1%
Water Volume rate s 077 188 $ 144.76 S 0.89 188 S 167.32 15.6%
Sewer Base rate $ 65.94 S 395.64 S 69,92 S 419.52 6.0%
Sewer Volume rate $ 090 188 $ 169.20 $ 1.06 188 $ 199.28 17.8%
Average Annual billing $ 897.76 Average Annual billing $ 985.68 9.8%
Average monthly billing 5 74.81 Average monthly billing 5 82.14 9.8%
Average bi-monthly billing $ 149.63 Average bi-monthly billing $ 164.28 9.8%

This report does not consist of changes in future infrastructure or operations related to
the Building Canada Fund and/or potential future expansion. This report is focused on
the current infrastructure of the existing Water and Wastewater capital facilities and
operations.

As per Public Works Report 2012-05, Proposed Increase to Bulk Water Rate, the bulk
water rate of $1.11 was 12% - 61% less than other Municipalities within the area.
Council approved the bulk water rate increase to $1.50 per cubic meter which is
included within the 2012 Water & Wastewater Draft Operating Budget.

The Capital Budget Forecast within the 2009 Water & Wastewater Rate Study had a
minimal provision for Capital replacement and did not cover the magnitude of the




6

$1,029,400 Capital requirements for 2012. This has resulted in the underfunding of the
Water & Wastewater Reserves to date. As a result, it is apparent that the user fees and
charges are not sufficient to fund current and future Water and Wastewater
infrastructure. The CAO, Director of Public Works and Director of Finance are to meet
with Infrastructure Ontario to review municipal options for lending opportunities as the
municipality may have to consider alternative funding in the future.

Scheduled projects from 2009 to 2011 were postponed/not completed and therefore,
carried forward into the 2012 Capital Budget. The Water & Wastewater Reserve
balance, at December 31, 2012, will be approx. $445,624 as the current $1,029,400
Capital requirements are to be funded and/or transferred to/from the reserve this year.

The water service is user paid and therefore, does not affect the municipal tax rate.
Building Canada Fund

In December 2011, the Federal and Provincial BCF-CC Joint Secretariat approved a
scope change request to the Township’s Building Canada Fund. The funds for this
project will be budgeted and managed separately and a future report will be presented
to Council including details of project financing. The potential expansion is a water
service and therefore, funded by the existing users on water and wastewater services.

Reserves:

The Township is committed to sustainable service delivery fo its residents and
businesses. After review with the Township Auditors, finance documentation and
consultation with municipal staff, the Reserves have been categorized as either
committed or designated.

Committed Reserves were previously established by legislation, funding
requirements and/or contractual commitments. These reserves are externally
restricted.

Designated Reserves were established by motion of Council, budgeting and/or
through historical accounting policies and procedures. These reserves are not
externally restricted therefore, Council may propose a motion to amend,
consolidate and or transfer these reserve balances.

The estimated 2012 net change in Reserves and Development Charges provides for an
investment of $1,160,000 to the Asset Replacement Reserve which will enable the
municipality to continue to fund the replacement of infrastructure in the future.

Budgeting Highlights

» -31.65% reduction on Casino reserves for tax rate stabilization (Operating) down
to $973,675 for 2012.

e -2.5% reduction on Casino revenue for total budget is realized through the
$80,000 reduction in Casino receivable. '




e +%$1,160,000 transfer to the Asset Replacement Reserve, equal to one year's
depreciation, is allocated in the 2012 Capital Budget which is in excess of the
2011 budget of $100,000.

o +2.9% Consumer Price Index increase in the 12 months as of the December 20"
notice from Statistics Canada therefore, salaries and benefits were adjusted as
per the Township Personnel By-Law.

e +3.85% increase in the 2012 Current Value Assessment (CVA) weighted
average over the 2011 weighted average.

e -$25,000 reduction in Parkland revenue as agreement ends (City of
Peterborough).

e +9.2% increase in OMPF fund which is $78,400 more than the 2011 grant.

o +0.9% increase in OMERS pension plan contribution from 7.4% to 8.3% for
2012.

¢ Increasing cost of fuel and infrastructure replacement.

The 2012 adopted budgets will form the foundation for financial review, monitoring and
evaluation. Actual to Budget reports, prepared by Finance, ensures expenditures occur
in accordance with the Township financial by-laws and policies. The Finance
Department will continue to be responsible for generating financial data to monitor
organizational progress and fund accountability.

Attachments:

- 2012 Budget Summary

- 2012 Operating Budget Summary

- Capital Requests in 2012

- 2012 Summary of Use of Reserve Funds

- 2012 Tax Rate Schedule (3%)

- Cavan Environmental Rate 2012

- North Monaghan Environmental Rate 2012
- Millbrook Environmental Rate 2012

- 2012 Budget Report Summary (Operating)

- Water & Wastewater 2012 Capital Requests
-  Water & Wastewater Budget Report Summary (Operating}

Respectfully Submitted by, Reviewed by,

Kimberley Pope Yvette Hurley
Director of Finance/Treasurer Chief Administrative Officer




050°208 000' vt - - - 050'c82 050°L0€ - 050°£40E l2loL
000'v1 - 00C'%L C00'v1 co0'FL V18 Moolqi
0st'82 - ost'sz 0sv'sz os¥'ee A [BIUBWUCHAUT pieps ueyBeuop yuoN
050'59 000'01 050'sS 050'S9 050'59 £A87 [BILIOWIUOIAUT DR YOI
055661 000'yE 085'581 055'661 - 055'663 AneT [BIUBIIUCHAUZ PIEA) UBABD
S20Aag |ElUSWUOIAUT
- safaeyn e1vadg
92E'LE0'YL 82L'096°C 8r9'0.r 0L letol
£G2'1$9 - LSE'LPY anuaasy Jatho
000'0E oco'og - seBieyn wewdojpasg
202'10E'B 82.'986' PiP'POE'Y SpUN 8BS
Q0+'v26 . 00%'ve6 SlUeI) |RIApaL/[RIOUACLY
IOV LT ES 050'E92 " 050'682 Are7 yig pue seoIMag [BlUswUoALT isabieys) [eipads
‘a5Pa.DU] ABY XBL [RIURPISTY Pascdold 9bE > LoV Ly - LAY LiTY Anen xe| elsuan).
e} eydeg fiupessdo SINuUdADY
9.E 2Eb L 15T LPS 00008 202 L0L'S 00+ '26 215°0b5'Y | 9i8'L8b' VL | 822'906°E 8v9'0/b 0L {vlg ¥ [RluswuOlAUT ‘Xe) Ser Pad 'ouises Buiprou) e1oL
050'20E 000'v¥ . 050'e92 0SO°L0E 0S0'Z08 VI8 pue 5301085 |Bjuatiucaaug afieyn jeoads
- 662'0.2 {ss2'0L2) - - - ’ eI XB] SBr) |BIsped
86.'0L2 664'042 €6.°0/8 - 662'0/2 SAAIBSRY SPEOY O] SUCINQUILOD
- o0o'czl'e {coo'ozi'e) - - - anusAsY OUISBY) | LOZ SUCHNGUIUOD
000'C2L'E £00'021'S 000'08L'S 000'021'S SBAIRSSY OUISED) 0] SUSHNAUIUGD
LZG6EL'0L 822'996°¢ 66L'2LL9 1ebpng [ej0)
ESZ'TLY'L C052L ESL'65P'L €82 TV L - €z el | S89Iag 301|0d
- oot'vEs (0o¥°ve8) - - - (JdNO) swesD |erouno.d
- 922'602'E (822'602'E - - - sisenbay |eiiden 103 sauesay ouiser woyy uogNgLUCY
- S/9'CL6 9'eie); - - - UOHEZYOEIS S1BY SAIBSSY OUISEY) WO LoRNgUILG:
- - :5|w Ul 65427 T NETIEG g - - - 1BMBG PUE JSIBAN/S||IAIBSEI]
061251 000'561 BNUBARY OUISED JO WOIPNPa) 9459°TE "Xolddel/ 06t'2se’t 081 ZL5'E 000'094 ") 06YLLY Foueu)4
000'E68 nog'eas 000°c68 \( 000'c68 [enden [giauan
000'58 00Q'S6 000'GH 000's6 sjueIS Agunwiion
928'CrE 00%'8 9g¥'s588 9z8°eVE (1702 Ui 000'00T$Y| mES'ERE salLoyiny g sprecg
005'651 005'551 005°G5E IMlasey Juawaeoeday|  oogesL pounon
SPE'veZ 00£'9 50882 SPE‘¥62 Pssy o) uonepaudap|  gpetpez a0 8uy Jo ao0
§98'c0E 005'0F 596°€92 598°E0E J0JERA 0y e jo %001| gog'sos OVD aU1 Jo 390
£BO'SZE'L 088's91 9L1'08 LA 180°G2E°L 005'90€ £85'810°1 wawdojgas(g AUNLEWGY) § DWOUDST
686'164'2 000's8 5FL'srt ovB'e0e'e 686°164'2 6¥e'vze'L avL'299's wewyedag speoy
£61¥ED"L £99'8) 955'861 0.6'918 E6L'PEQ' L 098°Lte ££8'98/ S80IAISS BAIDRI0I -
omv”om Q05 - 0686'6Z 06%'0€ 06t'08 Juawaoojug me-Ag
60B'ZeY LSl 000'08 &19'08 089'222 508'ger 619’581 061482 Buipiing % Bujuue)y
[Bl0} snuansy sabieyn) spun4 e AnaT xB | 2o, lenden Bupelado 196png weloid z1 0z Atewtung
BYID Wiswdo|aascy arlasey pa4/roid .

Arewnung jebpng yesg euld 2102

BIDY IBN YO 1 BASH

e

R T

AV )

0 JIHS N AL




aseanu] ey Xe| |
[eRuapIssy pasodoly %€

ZrlLse’s

jelol

G/9'E/6 uofiez)|iqels sjey aAIesay OuIse) WOl UoHNQUIUC)
L9V 112V AnoT xe | [e1ousy
jeloL SONUDAIY
Zh11L6Z's (259°125°)) | 66242229 jelol
ce/65¥' L {00s'21) cegelrt $90IAI9S 891[0d
(00¥‘¥26) (00¥'26) - (4dINO) SIue.ID) [BIdUIADId
061222 (000°G61) 08L°ZLY _ aouBUI
000G6 - 000°66 . SURI AUNWwon
921°'SEe (00¥'8) 928'eve sa|jIoyINY 3 Spleog
00G°GS1 006°GG1 . [ouUNoD
Gh0'882 Aoom 9) SPE'162 WB[D) Yl JO 9O
G9E'e92 (005°0v) Go8'c0e OVD 8yl Jo 82110
10.°258 (088°G91) . L85'810°L swdojpreg ANUNWWoS B JIWoUo0]
1) A= (000'5E) ‘ OvL'29G'1 Jewpedeq speoy
99189/ (£99°'81) ££8'98/ SSOIAISS SAR0S]0Id
066'62 (003) 06¥°0¢ \ JUBWIBVIOIIT Me-Ag
08921 (0LG'¥L L) 061 /82 Buiping % Buiuueld
[elot anuaaay JsUl0 Bunesadp 19b6png 199l01d Z10g AMewwng
(reiided Buipnjoul Jou) jleveq 19bpng Bunesadp * ’

25e240U] sleY Xe| %¢
Arewwing 196png Bunesado yeiq jeuld g1ozg




CAANMONAGHAN

e

Sl
Have if ail. Right Fere

The Township of Cavan Monaghan
Capital Requests in 2012

Final Draft

Transfers to

Page1of t

Reserve  Transfers to Transfers to Assat
Reguestad  Funding Specific GENERAL 2011 Roll  Replacement Adjusted

Capital item Requestoed Purchases  Avallable  Reserves Reserve QOvers Reserve Total

Finance (Asset Replacement Reserve - PSAB)

Fire Cepariment 30
1994 International Tanker T4-94 {PSAB 2014) $100,000 $100,000
Generator for Fire Halls {PSAB 2013) - Reserve $4,000 4,000
SCBA Units $10,000 $10,008
Truck Unit 8-03 (PSAB 2010} $30,000 $30,000
Truck 6-88 Half (FSAB 2008) $50,008 $50,000
Radio Upgrades - Reserve $10,000 $10,000

Reads & Environmental Separment $728,000 $726,000
Boundary Road - Reserve $70,008 $70.000

Economic & Community Development Department $160.000 $160,000

Total Asset Replacement Reserve 50 $0 $¢ $0 $0 %1,160,600 $1,160,000
Cormparative 2011 Approved Capital 3 . H - 3 - 3 - - § -

Fire Protection

Tanker 10 {Roll-gver from 2011} $222,260 1$222,360) 30

New Fire Station #1 - GENERAL $300,000 $300,000

Bunker Gear $10,000 {10,000} 30

Paving Stafion #2 $10,000 £$10,000) 50

Fire Services Training (Special Rescue) {$5.000% $5,000 30

Total Protective Services $242,360 {$25,00G) $5,000 $300,000 (5222,360) $0 $300,000
Comparative 2011 Apgroved Capital  § 675,000 §  (391,750F s 320,000 S 603,250

Roads and Environmentat Services

Gemaiition of the Dome (Roll-gver from 2011) $16,000 {$10,0001 50

2012 Dodge 4-12 (Report 2011-26) * $32,560 {$186,660) $15900

Tandem 12-88 (PSAB - 2012) $275,000 {$9,500) $265,500

Calclum Tank on Truck $2-98 $20,000 (320,000} $0

Wood Chipper (PSAB - 2007) $35,000 (830,300} $4,700

Surface Treatment (various roads) $350,000  ($150.000) 30

Moore Drive (4.6 km) 1o be completed in phases $100,000 $20,000) $70,000

Railway Signals (12.5% share of cost} $20,000 $20,000

Sicewalks (various focations) $40,000 $40,000

Line Culverts (various lccations) $60,000 $60,000

Pre-Engineering $25,000 $25,000

Slurrey Seal (extend road fife 5 yrs} 550,000 $50,000

Zion Line (Carveth to Westetly) $140,000 {$115,000) $25,000

Carveth Dr Reconstruction (Rofl over $16,689 from 2011) $216,689 (516,689} $200,000

Stewart Line Road $50,000 £350,000) 30

Total Roads and Envirc $1,224,249 {$42¢.460) $0 $0 {$26,689) $0 $776,100
Camparative 2011 Approved Capial $1,12B.000  {$4371.006} $150,000 $847,000

Planning and Building

Official Pian Review (Roll over $615 from 2011) $30,619 (530,200 {$6819) 30

Zoning by-Law Uipdate (Roll over $50K from 2011} $60,000 1$50,000) $30,000

Source Water Protechion $10,000 $10,000

Heritage-Millorook Downtown Master Plan - Reserve $15,000 $15.000

Total Planning & Buildl $110618 (530,000}  $25.000 $0 (550,619) $0 $55,000
Comparative 2011 Approved Gapital 3170000 (354,000) $15,000 £131,.000
Economic & Community Development
Municipal Office Accessibility - Wayfinding {Roll over $5K from 2011) $5,000 {$5,000) 3G
Municipal YWebsite (Rolf over $18,676 from 2011) $40,000 {$18.676) $21,324
Millbrook Yard Storage Facility $20,000 $20,000
Low E Ceiling ’ £30,000 $30,00¢
Arena Ceiling Member §70,000 $70,000
Arena Control Joints $20,000 $20,000
Arena Electrical Panel . $15.000 $15,000
2004 Toro Lawnmower {PSAB 2012} $16,500 {$6.500) $10,000
IT Assessment (Implementation) - Reserve $25,000 $25.000
Software ’ $40,000 $40,000
Parks & Recreation (Parks Master Pfan) GENERAL $563,000 $593,000
EA Study (ORCA Dam) $256,060 $25,000
Total E ic & G ity Develog it $281,500 {$6,500) $25,000 $593,000 {$23,676} $0 $869,124
Comparative 2011 Approved Capital $715,19¢ {851,200} 1,107,500 §1,171,497
Transfers fo Transfers lo “Transfers lo Asset
Requested  Reserve Funding Speciiic GENERAL Replacement
Purchasss Avaiable Resarves Reserve . . . Reserve
Totai Cost for Purchases / Reserve Funding / Transfers $1,858,728 (512.950) $55,000 $893,000 (8323,344) $1,160,000
Total Percentage of 2012 Capital Expenditures 47% % 23% 29%
Total 2012 Capital Expenditures $3,966,728
Resarves to Offset Capita? {757,500 19%
Casing - Reserves 1o Offset Capitat (53,200,228 s13%

$0

i

. 2m2 2011 Variance

Total Capital Expenditures $3,966,728  $3,680,691 8% $286,037

Reserves to Offset Capital (§757,500) (3627850 -18% ($170,950)
Casing - Reserves to Offset Capital ($3.208,228) ($2.747,741) 17% $461,487




Reserves
Committed Reserves

The Township of Cavan Monaghan
2012 Summary of Use of Reserve and Reserve Funds

Building Services Reserve {Building Code Act, 1992)

Donation Reserve Account {Canada Revenue Agency)

Parkland Reserve Fund {City of Peterborough}
Water & Wastewater Reserve (SWSSA, 2002)

Designated Reser:

Asset Replacement Reserve General
Capital Equipment Reserve General
Computer Equipment (IT) ECD
Land Acquisition General
General Working Fund General
Gentingency Reserve General
Police Stabilization: Reserve General
Bruce Jehnston Library Reserve Library
Library Reserve Expansion Library
Parks and Recreation ECD
Source Yater Protection WaWww
New Community Reserve ECD
Community Funding Rleserve Generat
Election Reserve Ganeral
Lottery Funds Reserve General
Fire Department Reserve

Emergency Equipment Fire
Fire Ground Hours Fire
Fire Tralning Reserve (Special Rescue} Fire
Fire Dapt Capital Fire
Firg Dept HWY Funds Fire
Superlgr Tank Shuttle Res - Fire Fire
Planning Department Reserve

Mitlbrock Master Plan Reserve Planning
Official Plan Flanning
Reads Depariment Reserve

Millbrook Landfill Foads
Pits & Quarrigs Roads
Winter Control Roads

Total Reserves

Bevelopment Charges - CMNM By-Law 99-52

Roads / Bridges
Water / Sewer
General Government
Fire Protection
Parks f Recreation
Library

Roads
WaWW
General
Fire
ECD
Library

Pevelopment Charges - Cavan Monaghan By-Law 2010-31

DCRF - Waler Services
DCRF - Wastewater Services

DCRF - Stormwater Management Services

PCRF - Roads and Related
DCRF - Fire Protection Services
CCAF - Palice Services

DCAF - Library

DCRAF - Parks Reserve Fund
DCRF - Recreation

DCRF - Administration (Studies)

Development Charges Res.

Parkland

Federal Gas Tax

Reserves Est, Grand Total

WaWW
WaWW
WaWwW
Roads
Fire
General
Library
ECD
£CD
General

ECD

Roads

Final Dratt
Closing 2012 2012 Year End
31-Dec-11 Additions Withdrawals d Balance
70,160 18270 58,790
0 v
69,075 £9,075
963519 511,505 £ 1.028,400; 445,524
1,944,427 1,160,000 (70,360} 3,034,067
49,600 49,600
23,967 25,000 48,967
5,144 5,144
2,023,138 1,185,000 irG.2e0 3,137,778
1,965,021 1,210,844 {30,000} 3,135,865
143,988 143,986
124,816 124,816
2452 2,452
5728 i£ 442 3,988
28317 28,317
[H 10,000 16,000
100,000 {100,000} 0
0 20,000 20,000
2,360,320 1,240,844 i132.442) 3,468,722
7.000 7,000 14,000
1,282,110 3,120,000 {4,280, 502 121,608
203,877 40,000 {72,860 169,017
11,806 11,908
6,244 5,000 {5,000} 6,244
102,636 {22.6001 80,035
62,930 62,930
33,660 33,660
421,252 45,000 1102.460) 363,792
15,000 15,000 30,000
168,245 {30,679} 137,628
183,245 15,600 (30,8121 167,626
125,000 {10,000 115,000
34,783 34,783
0 96,500 98,500
159,783 98,500 {10,000} 248,283
$7,536,602 $6,222,849 (§5,667,153) $8,005,297
{68} {681
67,341 57,341
o o
4,710 {(#.7104 Ll
53,050 53,050
14,618 14,618
421
34,138 34,136
2,752 2,752
{207 525} {207.525}
102,986 (102,986} {0}
™m Kakl
47,719 47,719
126,292 126,292
36,146 36,146
71,504 71,584
$344,874 $0 {$107,696) $236,757
60,310 60,310
137,482 270,799 {345.000} 63,281
$8,082,267 $6,493,648 (56,119,849) $8,455,645




Sojey Xel 210¢

8L95Y 3 UERTEEEEEY BTELS % Uy agEaIOU| _uoaowmo id se ummﬁzm
[euapIsaY 000'00 ) Jed saxe]
2859000 RLEEREN %00'e 9, Ul 9SealIuf
GE'BATL'LEG walssassy pajubiam 68°2pHs 1oz
LY (97 11Ty 3 saxe; Aq pasiel ag of junowy 819574 FAN 14 -
- $ layagyisniding) 110z
V9P LT 3 Juawannbay 185pNng Z107
VP r LT Y 568729186 00690k PP0'L §
19/58'T SEORELOGG 14 L 00'605'2 i 1 ‘Bley N4 BYJ 1y aigexe] ‘lsalod pabeuepy
FOPE0'EYO'E 821950070 b 0EF'80. 862 H | "8jey Ind 81, 1y S|qexe] ‘enuapissy
P0°9Z6 QLL9EH000 L 000'802 d ] "SIEY N4 BUL i S8XEL I NaIT-UHUsWAe] of 1oslang Apsdord paumQ AIERUNGIG JO WEUS] SiqEXE), fequspIsey
00e9e’s 8/185400'0 DOO'BLY b 000'8L5 9 Y (saley 100yog ON) AlUQ sjey [e1BuBD) Bl Ty S8XEL JO NaTUHUatiie 04 siqblF Ing ‘uonexe; Wold Jdwexg Yenuapisey
FL0SB'E 88073860107 - IREINIE 7 l a00'e0L'Z L W ind :ejqexef [euspIsay-RInA
vtz “BOLGEPH0Y T LBOGELS ! 000'LLY'G L d {in4 :alqexe] suljadig
L9V9Z'Y 0 2eV5} 000'2E6 X | "8jBY pUET JUEIRA BUEL Ty B|qexNe] ‘[Bwshpu)
lira Al 4o 009’187 n | PUie- §580X3 "ajey pue JUBIBA B v B|UEXE} “JELISNpU;
6369285 £eral 520'495'2 1 | ‘gjey ity BUyL by S|GRXE L “feMISnpU|
968y A% ) 000'LL H I {SBA W11 SY PAIEYS ING 11 JON) N8y T-ul-USwARA PIIEYS 'sGEXE] eLsnpl|
6¥'468'001 b G0Z'759'C6 1 4 “gley Ind B4l TV Bqexa ‘puefie.|
- 0 080'284' L E| 1dwaxg
L1906 9960°1 200°085 L X yoddng oN jin4 |EIDsRWILOT UOKINGSUGT) MaN
907249, 9980'} 000°€61 z o] puz| juees jesauab nay U Jusiuded [epleuLuosy
9ise 9860} 000'28 A o] pue) ueaeA ||y nal Ul Juswied eapaunaes
9g60' L 00F'Z8E") X ) "1y puET JWesEA, 3YL Ty S|0EXE] “[RIIBULIoD
0190 { A 9860°1 0LEZLLE n o] pUB| S880X] 19|BXE) jRIalIWOon
J8LI0S000°. " - £9°52GR I 9860°L 062'862°21 1 o ‘B)BY N4 8Y) Iy SIqEXEL ‘RIewwos)
01805800°0 mmm,%w LD 986071 005022 r o} "S1BY jIng BYL Iy saxe] J0) nartui-uswied o) j08{gng palels pue| UEOBA S{GEXE] '{BIDISLILIOT
£S1HL0S00'0" S60'668° 3 996071 005281 'L 9 2 ANYOWA JON J1vd ¥vIN93y 38N
AR “(sa1e 0oyag o) A IR felaUas BUL Y SOXEL Oy NaIT-UIUBWAEA Jo{ SiqiBI INg 'UoREXEY WOl Jwaxs (BRI
89°0Z1 0Lgose00D Lo 9860 00¥'vE A o] pueT $530X3 '[1I4 nar U] JuswAzd 'eniewwns
8G8YG'L LGLI050000. - 18P REE L 3860'L 000'60E 4 o] ‘ajey [ind 8y, 1y s8Xey JO narT-ul-juawiied o4 9jqifing Jng “uonexe| woid idwaxs * 'jeretuwory
pasiewsexel g0z | oM el zL0Z Juewssassy: | uoljonpay (oneyxep zLoz| [0l [19Y ZL0Z oL¥] oLy uoiduasaq sse|p Ausdold )
| s [ poT PIBAR ZED; 13
i Xe] ZLOZ
9SEAIOU} B)eY Xe| %¢




ze0s wng
%811 LY
gL § CHIT
08 Lz 5 JUsWssassy 8692 §  L0E pajoafoid se Jabpng
[equUapISaY 00000} Jed saxe]

£L2000°0 3By Xe|
ZTLLBRY'O08 Juawssassy pajybiag
00055591 $ soxe} Aq pesie) 3q 0} unouy

- $ wolag/snding] 110z

00085591 § Juawaiinbay 156pNg 710z
2F 755 591 £LL8YP'909 00£'122889 §

B8Ok - 528900000 25 : 820 ! 0088V 1 1 "8y (INd 34 L 1 ajqexe ‘o104 pabeuey
50005 . .mmmmmooo 0 L L 0Z8'BER'GYS L o S8y N4 2uL 1Y Slgexe] enuspisay
Zheg n ! 000807 d o SjeY (INd 8413y sexe| JO nal-uljuswieq o) yalgng ‘Auadold paumg AllBouiacid O JUBtD ) S|qeXe] [eQuapisay
8299 1 L 000's¥Z 5 Y (serey joouas oN) Auo siey [BIBUAS S 1 $aXe] 3O nar-ul-jusuided 104 s I3 Ing ‘uonexe| wald Jdwaxg ‘enuspisay

. 2084’1 } - 1 W g4 9|qexe] |equapisey-nin

520 93660 b 000'Z00' L d N4 :8jgexe] auadig
g 590 Eers'L 000'€S X 1 “ajey PUeT UBIEA BY1 TV S|GEXEL ‘EUISRPU]
arsy £8ELE000°0: 1590 cEVSL 00199} n t PUET 5S80XT "8jey puET UBIEA ali) 1 S|qBXEL ‘[BISRPLY
£7'685°) 1ZIZR0h0 O A TEVS) Sv'zeL'y L f ‘Y |INd SYL IV S|gEXRL ‘EMSnpuf
L6'6E LZ1ZT000'0 l cers'L 000'L2 H | {sEM 141 8Y paseys Ing I1d 10N NRIT-U|jUBARY PaIBYS ‘Bigexe] "UISnpU|
vELRES mwwmoog.q A ! S00'912°r8 Ex 3 358y |INd 8YL 1Y S|gexel ‘pugjuue

e Q 0 019'289'0Z 3 ydwiaxy
(458914 mmmowooo o. . L0 9860°4 000'e8L Z 0 pue) jireoea [Blauab nall ul Juawked jeiisuiuon
V&L mmmowgo 0 Al 9860°1 00028 A 2 PUB| UB3JEA |Inj NaYf Ul JualwAed |EoUSWILIOD
596 -£8R0Z000D. WAl 98601 00080 X J "B]EY PUBTUBIBA 8Y) 1 SIEXE] '[RIDIBLIOS

9I'68) - .mmmomooao. AY 9360°L (06606 n ] PUBj 5S99%3 3|qEXE} [EIaWW0Y
gt - ... DGBBZ000°0 3 93601 00Z°%55'61 1 2 ‘Bjey i sUL 1 9jqexe ] ‘|eewwos
829y . EBBOZO00T0 Iy 9860°) 005022 f ) ‘o1eY N4 YL 1y $9x3 4O ner-ul-uaded o) 198(gRs ‘paleys pue| UBJEA aj3EXE | ErswLIoT)
(44} ) .mmmowooo 0 - [0 8860} 00¥'vE A 2 puet $382X3 |IN4 | 14 ‘[BlJBWIWo
80°66: I 8860°} 000'£61 . Ed 0 "B1eY {ing 8UL W sexe JO nart-ul-jusiufed 104 ajqibiF ng ‘vonexe: woi] 1dwexg ' ensewe?y

Bl uononpay | oney 1104 X1 Z1L0Z oLy 21
85 IWZ | (EpUBLLLONALT ai;d | xerziog
|__ueae) Ziog - Xe| Z10Z

Z10Z 812Y |2IUSLUOIIAUT UBABY




AT i g
FLG1 3 JisWsSassY, payaelosd se Jabpng
[enuspISS QD000 sad sexe]
2810000 Sjey Xe] %86'9- Y
S8'EZZ £08°08) JBWissassy pajbiam 726l § [A% 1A
00°05%'8Z $ $9%e} A pasiel aq ) Junowy 1691 LHOZ,
- $ nayegisniding] Loz
00'0S¥87 - §| Jusluaiinbay 186png 740z
00°057'82 ) ) ¥2Z £08'081 002'Z6Y'E02 §
80 - - PEBEDRO00T LAl L oov'2g i i ‘ajey (N4 8UL W 9|gexe}, ‘1saio4 pabieueyy
RPSET0Z - - GELG 000 b 01)'665'8Z) L o ‘ajey (Ing sU] 1y ejqExey enuspisey
S SE61000°0 i - d ] B2 (INd 8UL Ty seXe] JO nalT-ul-uswiAeg of psfang 'Auodold palme AReIouIAGd )0 JUBUS) BiEXe | [BNuspISe)
96Ty CGEIGL00G°0 L 000'€L2 ) ¥ (seley [00uog ON} AUD Sy [e12UaS) 8 1y $3XEL JO NerTuI-uBlAEd o4 3G 10g "UOReXe: wad |dILeKs [RpuspISey
- ogwwog.o o : . Z8L} 3 - 1 N N :eigexe) [equapisay-ynN
6OEFLOD00 e'sle 0 9BEGD b 000887} L d g eexz) aukadig
TRLGE000°0 0, : ) ZEPS'L 000°6.8 X I "y PUET JUBIBA BU] TV SIGEXE) ‘feuisnply
¥8I51000°0" ZEvS) 005'662 n I pueT] $590X3 "ajeY) PUET UBOBA 8U] Ty SIGBXE], ‘fRLISnpY}
E8ZYZO00G ZEvS | 095'4 142 L 1 ‘8jey (N4 8YL I S(qexey eusnpuy|
- PETALANIR £ - H ! {sEM 1 21 SV paJeyS Ing 11 1oN) ne-ul-ualked paleys ‘ajgexer ‘[eumsnpul
GE'69E PEBE0G00°0: L 00L'L0V'6 i 4 ‘B)eY [In4 8YL IV Blqexe ] ‘puewe.f
g STt 0 0LL'peL'0Z 3 Jdwaxg
- $0LZL000°0:, L0 39501 - 4 ] pue] Juedea [eiouab nay| ul uswAed [BloJaWLLIGY
- L0LER000°0 Lo 9980t - A 2 pUR| WA jin} N3l Ul JustuAied {BoUBLILIOD
SE'oE 1042300010 L0 9960'1 0o¥'00g X 2 "Ry PUET JUBIBA BYL IV S/qEXE] ‘[E0iewwoT
£Fie L0LZL000°0 0 9860°1 oL¥'192 n 0 pUBy $530X3 :B[JEXE] [BIOJALILOD
95929'9 L 28Znoo 0 i’ 9860'} 056'2€E 88 1 ] . 918y (I BUL T SigeXe) '[BRIBWWO)
o . Lo 9860’1 - r o] QY [IN4 841 W SIXe) O NarT-uluswAey o) 1alang "paleys pue| uedea 3|qexe ] 'feniswwe)
099 } 9360°} 000'Z88 9 3 LINYIYA LON 31vd ¥y IN93Y 380
o “(s31BY 100495 ON) AUO B1BY 118USD) AU} Ty SO¥E JO NalT-uluawRE 10 A|uIT N ‘UONEXE) Wol JkUBX3 ‘(epawos
N LBZLL0DCD =T 9860} - 4 J BIRY (INd B4), ¥ 5eXB 10 nev]-Ul-Jusluked 104 9igiB3 ing ‘uopexe) wold jdwiaxg ' ‘eloletuiesy
pasiey saxi 12107 ey . uoionpay | opey 12101 110¥ Z10Z DLY| i
' [EJUBLIOIIAL ey Xel ZL0z
veyBeuon 7)oz | xel 2402

T10Z 91y |eluswuocliaug ueybeuop yuoN




26428 ETTE
%8C e ul %
0998 5 474
09'9¢ $ WBWISSASSY 25't9% 3714 uw“um.ﬁohn se -mmv:m
fenuapisay (00’00} Jod sexe
990000 3jey XBL
89°Z06°22r' 051 JuaLssassy pajibiam
0005055 saxe) kg pasier 8g o) JUnoLy
- uRgKsmidng) 1102
0005055 uswaunbay 190png 710z 00v'£5L'281
BE'0S0'SS . £06'€2Y 051 Q0r'ess76)  §
s 005160000:0 G §2°0 4 - L 1 918y IR 841 1y sjqexe) '1sei04 pabeusy
LUFOR Y -04659800G:0: ! L OF'YEE'1Z) L H "8jey [INd L 1Y 9|QEXe | ‘fenuspisey
- 0/659£000°0-- 4 L . d | SiBY JIng 8U1 Iy $8XE 1 JO NaN-Uljusiey o} pafang ‘Ausdoid paump Alemuiald O Jueus | sjgexe] (enuapisey
- Emmmnoco.c 8 b } - 9 o (s8R j00yag ON) A0 SjEY [RIBUBS) AU Ty SaXE) JO naiT-uruawfed 104 9(qiBi3 Ing ‘uoexe | Wwold jdwaxg 'Bauspsey
Z08LL } 000'€0L'2 1 W [INd :8jqEXe] [EnuspISoR-Iun
98E6'0 b 000'L£} 1 d [Ing 8iqexes, supdig
- 690 CEFSL - X I ‘Bley puET JUBDBA 94| 1V S[qBXe] ‘[BLISNPIH
. . 880 CErPE) - fl | puET s580x3 "8jey pieT JUBIBA 8Y | 1y 9|qexe] 'jeuysnpu
gLy ZEFS'L 000'eL L | ‘Bjey (N4 Y, 7 ojgexey, [eumsnpu|
- . EFSL - H J (sep 3 )| 8V poraug ing jid JON) nertuj-juswided pareys ‘ejgexe] eusnpu)
ve'e 820 L 005'9¢ 1 E| ‘BlBY N4 8UL Vv @|qexe L ‘puejuued
- 0 ] 09£'06¢'9 3 yuexg
- L0 9860°% - Z J puey juesea |erausb nog uluswied [Ewsmwan
- Lo 9g60'L - A 0 pue| uedea (Iny N2y L JuawwAed [esustulkios
81'EEe 9860'L 000'08% 1 X [N :[BRIBLIIGT UONOMNISLOT) MaN
69881 Ay 9960'L 000'v29 X o ‘BB PUET JUBJBA B 1Y BigEXE ] (B15I8WIN0T)
161 L0 98601 0002 . n o Pue| $320X3 3|gEXE) |BIRIGLILLOD
89'686°2 b 9860°} 009't 286} L N "BJeY |In4 UL I 9jdexe] ‘[episLuL0T
- 20 9860°} - r 2 "B iIng 8U L Iy S8XE] JO ReIT-Ul-UatiAeg 0] 199qNS *pateys pUE| UBIEA BIqBXE ] ‘|BIaLILICT)
ag1ze 9850°L 005008 9 0] LNY3VA LON 3LV HVIND3Y 380
"(s31eY 100D ON) AUQ SRy [RIsUaS) 8l Ty Sexe] JO narf-uiueied 104 sjqi6iE ing ‘uanexe| wold Jdwexs ‘EilAWWAY
£0'5h 98601 000°ZL1L 4 2 “BIEY Ind YL 1y saxe] JO nalT-ul-uswiAzg Jod aiqifi3 Ing 'uogexe L wozd Jdwexg  'epnlawwor
pasiey sSXelZL07 [, UGHINpaY oney [ej01 [FoY ZE02Z o] k] J1d
[RUGILLOIAUS ajey Xej 7107
NOOIGHIN:ZLD Xel 710z

Z 102 91eY {EIUSIUCIIALT YO O01q N




2011.05.27 7.2 7653 Township Of Cavan Monaghan 03/20/2012 6:43PM

General Ledger

Annual Budget Report - Revenue and Expense Summary
Fiscal Year Ending: DEC 31,2012 To Period 12

Account Description YTD Budget
REPORT SUMMARY

01-4810 Building Services Administration (92,170.00)
01-4311  Ford Explorer Unit 3 -03 (1,140.00)
Totat Revenue (93,310.00)
01-4910  Building Services Administration 87,750.00
01-4911  Ford Explorer Unit 3 -03 5,560.00
01-4913 Accessibiity Plan 3,500.00
Total Expenditure 96,810.00
Excess Revenue Over (Under} Expenditures (3,500.00)

Page 1




2011.05.27 7.2 7653 Township Of Cavan Monaghan 03/20/2012 6:42PM

General Ledger

Annual Budget Report - Revenue and Expense Summary
Fiscal Year Ending: DEC 31,2012 To Period 12

+

Account Description YTD Budget

REPORT SUMMARY

01-4920 Planning Administration {15,200.00)
01-4970 Plan of Subdiviscn Applications {1,000.00)
01-4980 Site Plan Approval Applications (5,000.00)
Total Revenue i (21,200.00)
01-4920 Planning Administration 182,080.00
01-4940 Heritage Committee ‘ 2,300.00
01-497¢ Plan of Subdivison Applications 1,000.00
01-4980 Site Plan Approval Applications 5,000.00
Tota! Expenditure 150,380.00
Excess Revenug OQver (Under) Expenditures (169,180.00)

Page 1




2011.05.27 7.2 7653 Township Of Cavan Monaghan 03/20/2012 6:46PM

General Ledger

Annual Budget Report - Revenue and Expense Summary
Fiscal Year Ending: DEC 31,2012 To Period 12

Account Description YTD Budget

REPORT SUMMARY

01-4460 By-law Enforcement (500.00)
Taotal Revenue {500.00)
01-4460 By-law Enforcement 30,490.00
Total Expenditure 30,490.00
Excess Revenue Over (Under) Expenditures {29,990.00)

Page 1




2011.05.27 7.2 7653 : Township Of Cavan Monaghan

General Ledger

Annuat Budget Report - Revenue and Expense Summary
Fiscal Year Ending: DEC 31,2012 To Period 12

03/20/2012 ©:46PM

Account Description YTD Budget
REPORT SUMMARY
01-4406 Fire Services Training v (4,667.00)
01-4408 Fire Services Dry Hydrants & Tanker Shutile {14,000.00)
01-4411  Fire Prevention 0.00
01-4414 Equipment Reserves 0.00
Total Revenue (18,667.00)
01-4401 Fire Services Administration 357,163.49
01-4404  Fire Services Communication 29,300.00
01-4405 Fire Suppression ¢ 156,600.00
01-4406 Fire Services Training 84,600.00
01-4407 Fire Services Public Education 9,070.00
01-4408 Fire Services Dry Hydrants & Tanker Shuttle 14,000.00
01-4410  Fire Routes 12,900.00
0t-4411 Fire Prevention 3,460.00
01-4412 Fire Hall #1 Maintenance 27,400.00
01-4413  Fire Hall #2 Maintenance 19,200.00
01-4415 Pumper 1 - 1996 . 9,075.00
01-4416 Pumper 2 - Class A P2-09 5,750.00
01-4417 Tanker 4 - 1994 2,200.00
01-4418 Tanker 5 - 2000 6,250.00
01-4419 Rescue Van - 2003 5,000.00
0t-4421 Unit 8 Half Ton Truck - 1988 1,200.00
01-4422  Unit 7 Rapid Response Truck - 2000 5,200.00
01-4423 Unit 8 Half Ton Truck - 2003 " 4,300.00
01-4424  Unit 3-09 Ford Support Unit -« 6.340.00
01-4425 Tanker 10 - 2011 3,000.00
01-4440 Non-Residential Well Protective Inspection/Control 17,500.00
01-4450 Emergency Preparedness 7,325.00
Total Expenditure ' 786,833.49
Excess Revenue Gver (Under) Expenditures ' (768,166.49)

Page

1



2011.05.27 7.2 7653 : Township Of Cavan Monaghan 03/20/2012  6:47PM

General Ledger

Annual Budget Report - Revenue and Expense Summary
Fiscal Year Ending: DEC 31,2012 To Period 12

Account Dascription YTD Budget
REPORT SUMMARY

01-4610 Bridges and Culverts {5,000.00)
01-4655 Storm Water Management Ponds {30,000.00)
Total Revenue {35,000.00)
01-4600 Roads and Environmental Services Administration 384,785.00
01-4606 Cavan Works Yard 47.570.00
01-4610 Bridges and Culverts 26,000.00
01-4611 Road-side Maintenance 153,050.00
01-4612 Road Hard Top Maintenance 112,600.00
0t-4613 Road L.oose Top Maintenance 278,300.00
01-4614 Road Safety Devices and Signs 36,950.00
01-4620 Winter Control 172,000.00
01-465¢ Street Lighting 51,000.00
01-4655 Storm Water Maragement Ponds 32,000.00
01-4661 Truck 205 Dodge 2-05 ' 7,755.00
01-4662 Dodge Cne-half Ton 4-01 0.00
(01-4663 Dodge One-half Ton 4-12 6,250.00
01-4664  Int Dump (WATER TRUCK} 11-89 12,180.00
01-4665 Int Dump Plow & Wing 14-05 22,000.00
01-4666 Plow 15-03 23,540.00
01-4667 Culvert Steamer 2,850.00
01-4669 Plow 17-03 18,530.00
01-4672 Grader Champion 3110 8,940.00
01-4673 Loader John Deere 32-06 14,685.00
01-4674 Backhoe Case 33-91 1,565.00
01-4675 Bobcat 40-01 ) 6,830.00
01-4678 Brush Chipper 2,255.00
01-4672 Plow Truck 20-01 24,500.00
01-4680 International Dump Plow & Wing 12-98 ’ ' 16,850.00
01-4681 Sweeper Attachemnt 0.00
01-4682 International Tandem Plow 19v;07 16,790.00
01-4683 Ford 1.5 Ton Truck 10-08 11,440.00
01-4684 Champion Grader 30-08 18,420.00
01-4685 Dodge Pick Up 1-08 9,250.00
01-4687 Rubber Tire Excavator 34-08 15,750.00
01-4690 Township Pit #1 (Larmer Line) ' 6,400.00
01-4691  Wilson's Pit 14,000.00
01-4692 Township Pit #2 (Miltbrook) 1,535.00
01-4693 Crossing Guards ’ 11,170.00

Page 1




2011.05.27 7.2 7653 " Township Of Cavan Monaghan 03/20/2012  6:47PM

' General Ledger

Annual Budget Report - Revenue and Expense Summary
Fiscal Year Ending: DEC 31,2012 To Period 12

Account Description ¥TD Budget
Totai Expenditure 1,567,740.00
Excess Revenue Over {Under) Expenditures (1,532,740.00}

2

Page 2




2011.05.27 7.2 7653 Township Of Cavan Monaghan 03/20/2012  6:48PM

, General Ledger

Annual Budget Report - Revenue and Expense Summary
Fiscal Year Ending: DEC 31,2012 To Period 12

[
| Account Description YTD Budget
!
REPORT SUMMARY
01-43870 Environmentat Services - Cavan Ward (199,550.00)
01-4880 Environmental Services - North Moraghan Ward (28,450.00)
01-4890 Environmental Services - Milibrook Ward (65,050.00)
Total Revenue (293,050.00)
01-4870 Environmental Services - Cavan Ward 199,550.00
01-4880 Environmental Services - North Monaghan Ward 28,450.00
01-4890 Environmentat Services - Millbrook Ward 65,050.00
Total Expenditure 293,050.00
Excess Revenue Over (Under) Expenditures 0.00

Page 1




2011.05.27 7.2 7653 Township Of Cavan Monaghan 03/20/2012 6:49PM

General Ledger

Annual Budget Report - Revenue and Expense Summary
Fiscal Year Ending: DEC 31,2012 To Period 12

Account Description Y¥TD Budget
REPORT SUMMARY {
01-4299 Municipal Building Facility (8,240.00)
01-4711  Maple Leaf Park (8,240.00)
1-4713  Milibrook Vailey Traits 0.00
01-4714 Parks and Properly 0.00
01-4715  Youth Initiatives 0.00
01-4722 Bruce Johnston Library 0.00
01-4723  Old Millbrook School . (1,200.00)
01-4731  Millbrook Arena (148,000.00)
01-4780 Economic Development Administration (200.00}
Total Revenue (165,880.00}
01-4070 Information Technology/Telecommunication 100,950.00
01-4235 Healih and Safety 9,900.00
01-4299 Municipal Building Facility 83,035.00
01-4607 ECD/Roads Depot - Moore Dijve 35,750.00
01-4711 Maple Leaf Park 103,960.00
0t-4712 Medd's Mountain 950.00
01-4713  Millbrook Valley Trails 3,000.00
01-4714 Parks and Property 84,932.00
01-4715  Youth Initiatives 0.00
01-4716 Whitfield Landing 2,800.00
01-4717 1999 Dodge 1/2 ton 0.00
01-4718 2004 Ford Ranger R N 4,230.00
01-4719 2009 Chev Sliverado 6,500.00
01-4720 1256 Syer Line : 1,700.00
01-4721  Millbrook Yard 8,700.00
01-4722 Bruce Johnston Library 7,275.00
01-4723  Old Millbrook School 50,725.00
01-4724 Lions Den 4,200.00
01-4725 Massey 23GL Tractor 3,000.00
01-4731 Millbrock Arena ' 285,540.00
01-4732 Oiympia Resurfacer 4,000.00
M-4780 Economic Development Administration 217,440.00
Total Expenditure 1,018,587.00
Excess Revenue Over (Under) Expenditures {852,707.00)

Page 1




2011.06.27 7.2 7653 Townghip Of Cavan Monaghan 03/20/2012  &:50PM

General Ledger

Annuat Budget Report - Revenue and Expense Summary
Fiscal Year Ending: DEC 31,2012 T¢ Period 12

Account Description YTD Budget
REPORT SUMMARY
01-4190 Administrative Expense Other 0.00
01-4195 Administrative Expense - Miscellaeous Revenus (40,500.00)
Total Revenue (40,500.00)
0t-4180 Administrative Expense Other 63,000.00
01-4210 Office of the CAO : 182,800.00
01-4215 Human Resources 58,065.00
Total Expenditure 303,865.00
Excess Revenue Over (Under} Expenditures (263,365.00}

Page 1




2011.05.27 7.2 7653

Township Of Cavan Monaghan

General Ledger

Annual Budget Report - Revenue and Expense Summary

Fiscal Year Ending: DEC 31,2012 To Period 12

(03/20/2012 6:51PM

Account Description . YTD Budget 1
REPORT SUMMARY
01-4220 Office of the Clerk - Secretariat {(4,500.000 -
(1-4225 Elections 10,000.00
01-4230 Dog Control (5,800.00)
01-4240 Livestock Loss (6,0C0.00)
Total Revenue N (6,300.00)
01-4220 Office of the Clerk - Secretariat 264,890.00
01-4230 Dog Control 21,955,00
01-4240 Livestock Loss 7.500.00
Total Expenditure 294,345.00
Excess Revenue Over (Under) Expenditures (288,045.00)

.

Page

i




2011.05.27 7.2 7653 Township Of Cavan Monaghan 03/20/2012 6:52PM

General Ledger

Annual Budget Report - Revenue and Expense Summary
Fiscal Year Ending: DEC 31,2012 To Period 12

Account Description ’ YTD Budgst
Total Revenue o 0.00
REPORT SUMMARY
01-4010 Council - Mayor ) 46,000.00
01-4011  Council - Deputy Mayor 30,000.00
01-4012 Council - Cavan Ward ’ 26,500.00
01-4013 Courcil - North Monaghan Ward 26,500.00
01-4014  Councit - Millbrock Ward 26,500.00
Total Expenditure 155,500.00
Excess Revenue Over (Under) Expenditures (155,500.00)

Page 1




2011.05.27 7.2 7653 Township Of Cavan Monaghan 03/20/2012 6:52PM

General Ledger

Annual Budget Report - Revenue and Expense Summary
Fiscal Year Ending: DEC 31,2012 To Period 12

Account Description ¥TD Budget

REPORT SUMMARY

01-4120 CMNM Library Board Requisition {8,400.00)
01-4130 Ganaraska Conservatian Authority Requisition 0.00
Total Revenue (8,400.00}
01-4120 CMNM Library Board Reguisition 268,464.00
01-4130 Ganaraska Conservation Authgrity Requisition 3,396.88
01-4131 Kawartha Congervation Authority Requistion 5,235.00
01-4132 Otonabee Region Conservation Authority Requisition 66,730.00
Total Expenditure 343,825.88
Excess Revenue Over (Under) Expenditures {335,425.88)

Page 1




2011.05.27 7.2 7653 Township Of Cavan Monaghan 03/20/2012 E6:53PM

General Ledger

Annual Budget Report - Revenue and Expense Summary
Fiscal Year Ending: DEC 31,2012 To Period 12

Account Description YTD Budget

REPORT SUMMARY '

01-4110 Community Grants 20,000.00
Total Revenue 20,000.00
01-4110 Community Grants 75,000.00
Total Expenditure 75,000.00
Excess Revenue Over {Under) Expenditures (95,000.00)

Page 1




2011.056.27 7.2 7653 Township Of Cavan Monaghan 03/20/2012 6:54PM

, General Ledger

Annual Budget Report - Revenue and Expense Summary
Fiscal Year Ending; JEC 31,2012 To Period 12

Account Description YTD Budget
REPORT SUMMARY
(01-4140 Millbrook Business Improvement Area (14,000.00)
01-4141  Tile Drain Loan . 0.00
01-4150 Working Capitaf Interest 0.00
01-4170  Cerporate Insurance 0.00
01-4250 Finance (4,000.00)
01-4255 Tax Collection & allowance for Doubtful Accounts {(10,000.00)
01-8000 Cavan Monaghan Qwn Taxation (167,000.00)
01-8010 Cavan Monaghan Own Taxafion Supp/Omit 0.00
01-8020 Cavan Monaghan Qwn Taxation Write-Off 0.00
Total Revenue g {195,000.00}
01-4112 Low Income Disabled Refund 1,000.00
01-4140  Millbrook Business Improvement Area 14,000.0¢
01-4150 Woarking Capita! Interest 11,500.00
01-4170 Carporate Insurance - 0.00
M-4171  CMNM Self Insurance ) 10,000.00
01-4180 Administrative Expense Corperate Memberships 2,500.00
01-4250 Finance . 36¢,190.00
01-4255 Tax Collection & allowance for Doubtful Accounts 10,000.00
01-8000 Cavan Monaghan Own Taxation 3,000.00
01-8020 Cavan Monaghan Own Taxation Write-Off 5,000.00
" Total Expenditure 417,180.00
Excess Revenue Over (Under} Expenditures (222,190.00}

Page 1




2011.05.27 7.2 7653 Township Of Cavan Monaghan 03/20/2012  6:55PM

General Ledger

Annual Budget Report - Revenue and Expense Summary
Fiscal Year Ending: DEC 31,2012 To Period 12

Account Description YT Budget
REPORT SUMMARY

01-4310 Police Services Contract 0.00
01-4320 Community Policing/Ride Grant {12,500.00)
Total Revenue {12,500.00)
01-4300 Police Services Board 5,200.00
01-4310 Palice Services Contract . 1,456,033.00
01-4320 Community Policing/Ride Grant . 11,000.00
Total Expenditure 1,472,233.00
Excess Revenue Over (Under) Expenditures (1,459,733.00)

Page 1




The Township of Cavan Monaghan
Water and Wastewater Capital Requests in. 2012

Final Draft
Transfers
Capital tem Requested. Requested W & WW Reserve
Water Distribution System
Valve Maintenance 5,000 {5,000}
Stand Pipe inspection 5,500 (5,500}
Repairs & Maintenance 20,000 {20,000;
Total Water Distribution $30,500 $0 {($30,500)
Water Treatment/Supply
Well Inspections ’ 5,500 {5.500)
Total Water Treatment Supply $5,500 $0 ($5,500)
Millbrook Water - Distribution System
OCWA Provision for Capital (Plant and Storage) 50,000 50,000
Hydrants 23,900 23,900
King Street (w/ County of Peterborough) 25,000 (25,000)
Total Water Treatment Supply 98,900 $73,900 {$25,000)
; Total Water Capital $134,900 $73,900 {$61,000)
Wastewater Collection System
Annual Rehabifitation to Collection System 52,500 (52,500)
King Street (w/ County of Peterborough) 25,000 {25,000)
Wastewater Collection System $77,500 $0 {$77.500)
Wastewater Treatment Plant :
Comminutor Replacement 30,000 {30,000)
Chemical Pump Replacement 12,000 (12,000)
Fine Air Bubble / Mechanical Aerators 300,600 (300,000
Ferric Tank Replacement 55,000 (55,000
WAS Valve (2) 5,000 (5,000}
Storage Building 80,000 {80,000)
Pre-Engineering & Studies 25,000 _ {25,000)
Contingency & OCWA Provisign 310,000 310,000
Wastewater Treatment Plant $817,000 $310,000 {$507,000)
Total Wastewater Capital $894,500 $310,000 {$584,500)
$1,029,400 $383,900  ($645,500)

Total Water and Wastewater Capital




2011.05,27 7.2 7653 Township Of Cavan Monaghan 03/20/2012  6:34PM

‘ General Ledger

Annual Budget Report - Revenue and Expense Summary
Fiscal Year Ending: DEC 31,2012 To Period 12

Account Description ¥TD Budget
REPCRT SUMMARY
03-4800 Water Wastewater Administration (41.362.00}
03-4815 Contribution to/from Wastewa‘ter Reserve 14,920.00
03-4818 Woastewater Revenue (397,794.00}
03-4819 Water Revenue (238,776.46)
03-4820 Water & Wastewater Penalty/Interest Income (13,500.00}
03-4830 Millbrock Water - Distribution System {40,233.00)
03-8001 Bulk Water Sale (74,849.54)
Total Revenue (795,595.00)
03-4800 Water Wastewater Administra;tion 94,210.00
03-4809 Pumping Station 11,000.00
03-4810 Millbrook Wastewater Plant 311,500.00
03-4811 Wastewater Collection System 40,500.00
03-4812 OCWA Wastewater Contracted Services 0.00
03-4813 Contribution to/ffrom Water Reserve 116,685.00
03-4830 Millbrook Water - Distribution System : 54,000.00
03-4831 Millorook Water - Treatment 8: Supply 131,000.00
03-4832 OCWA Water Contracted Services 0.00
03-4833 Millbrook Water - Standpipe Tower 9,500.00
03-8001 Bulk Water Sale 27,200.00
Tetal Expenditure 795,595.00
Excess Revenue Qver (Under) Expenditures 0.00

. Page 1




